
__ _ _ _ _ - .

t

.

' [g>s k.og jo,, UNITED STATE s
,

NUCLE AR REGULATORY COMMISSICNy g.,

g I WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

t /
i

**o . . . . . d

LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY

DOCKET NO. 50-322

SHOREHAM NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT 1

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No. 8
License No. NPF-82

1. The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:

A. The application for amendtent by the Long Island Lighting Company
(the 'icensee), dated October 9,1990, as supplemented on November 4

Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act)quirements of the
and 6,1991, complies with the standards and re

, and the Conmission's
rules and regulations as set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;

B. The facility will be maintained in conformity with the application,
the provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of the ,i

Commission;

C. There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized
by this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health
and safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be -

conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations;

D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public; and

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance wfth 10 CFR Part 51 ,
'

of the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements have
been satisfied; and

9202050449 920128 )'PDR ADOCK 05000322
P PDR

- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - __ _



, , . ..-, . . ~ . - . - - . . . - - . - - . . - - . - . . - - - . - . - . . _ - . - - - .

'
--,

,

'

-

~2--~ v -

.

-2 _ _ Accordingly,;the license is amended by changes to Paragraph 2.E. of
Facility Operating License No. NPF-82 and is hereby amended to read as
follows:- .

2 E. Physical Protection

The licensee shall fully implement and maintain in effect all
provisions of the Commission-approved physical security,lansguard

,

training and qualification, and safeguards contingency p
including amendments made pursuant to provisions of the
Miscellaneous Amendments and Search Requirements revisions to
10 CFR 73.55 (51 FR 27817 and 27822) and to the authority of '

10 CFR 50.90 and- 10 CFR- 50.54(p). The plans, which contain
- Safeguards Information protected under 10-CFR 73.21, are titled:
Phase 1, "Shoreham Nuclear Power Station Security Plan for Long
Term Defueled Condition, Fuel Storage.in the Spent Fuel Pool"
with revisions submitted through October 9,1990; November 4 and '

,

8,1991, " Guard Training and Qualification Plan," with revisions
submitted.through September 18, 1990; and "Shoreham Nuclear Power
Station Safeguards Contingency Plan," with revisions submitted
through- Hay 31, 1988. Changes made in-accordance with 10 CFR- -

'

73.55 shall be implemented in accordance with the schedule set
- forth-therein.

- - 3. This license amendment is effective as of the date of issuance.
,

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

; 24 &
Seymour H. Weiss, Director
Non-Power Reactors Decommissioning and -

Environmental Project Directorate
Division of Advanced Reactors'

and Special Projects
Of fice of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

~

,

|

| Date -of Issuance:. ' January 28, 1992

-* W en -e=-a- sewit ee -t_we ee- 7'w-'se-v- w 'r''T e vri--'- 1-mrhi.-9--*n-' w w ym-1* e-'m**-yy-y -,tt1-'- 4- y,7r'*T-'e- *'$n'-'-V eP-P--T- -+ tv- r w-'em -4


